• 490,756 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of June 30, 2015 at a weighted-
average exercise price of $26.32 per share, which warrants are expected to remain outstanding upon the closing of this
offering;

• 166,718 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of June 30, 2015 at a weighted-
average exercise price of $8.40 per share, which warrants will expire upon the closing of this offering in accordance with their
terms, unless exercised prior thereto;

• 22,328 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of a warrant outstanding as of June 30, 2015 at an exercise price of
$8.40 per share, which warrant is exercisable to purchase Series B convertible preferred stock prior to the completion of this
offering and which warrant is expected to remain outstanding upon the closing of this offering;

• the 4,230,769 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of the Class A Warrants sold in this offering;

• the 2,115,384 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of the Class B Warrants sold in this offering;

73

  Shares/Units Purchased  Total Consideration  Average Price
  Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage  Per Share/Unit
Existing shareholders   4,630,143  52%$ 51,100,000  65%$ 11.04
New investors   4,230,769  48% 27,499,999  35% 6.50
Total   8,860,912  100%$ 78,599,999  100%$ 8.87

Table of Contents

• 105,767 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of the unit purchase options issued in connection with this
offering to the underwriters, assuming a total of 4,230,769 units are sold in this offering and the exercise of the underwriters'
class A warrants and the underwriters' class B warrants issued as a components of the unit purchase options at an exercise
price of $5.23 and $4.49 per full share, respectively, assuming an initial public offering price of $6.50 per unit, which is the
midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus;